

## American Immigration Group, LLC is Going Global

NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES, November 29, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- American Immigration Group, LLC ("AIG") a leading EB5 Regional Center, headquartered in New York, NY today announced that they have now established representations in ten different countries; China, Vietnam, Morocco, Egypt, Brazil, India, Pakistan, Lebanon, Qatar and Kuwait.

Plans to develop operations in the above-mentioned countries were initiated over one year ago in order to respond to a high level of demand coming from potential EB5 investors



around the world. These new investors to the EB5 market require face to face meetings including professional local staff to help guide them through the EB5 process.

"Establishing our presence in as many countries as possible was an important step forward to realizing our mission of providing superior investment-grade opportunities to EB5 investors in upcoming areas around the world. Our projects have always been hand-picked and subject to extensive due diligence before they are released to the market. AIG is proud to provide professional and extensive support to our EB5 families who have taken this life-changing decision of becoming U.S. Permanent Residents through EB5 investment. Under the initiative and leadership of our Global Managing Director, Mrs. Qendrese Sadriu-Rrustemi, we have reached our first milestone of having representations in ten countries, and we are committing to being present in many more countries by the end of 2019", said David Finkelstein the Founder and CEO of AIG.

EB5 is the easiest and fastest way to become a U.S. Citizen and David Finkelstein has been instrumental in creating safe financial structures for EB5 projects since 2007. The team at AIG is nationally known for their experience and expertise in both EB5 and Real Estate in the United States.

For more information about American Immigration Group, visit its website at www.eb5aig.com

Qendrese Sadriu American Immigration Group +1 (646) 867-0416 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable

to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.